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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY

10 - Downton Motor Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 80.1mph 72.46 43.5mph 212.51

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 78.2mph 66.72 79.6mph 146.11

2 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 69.6mph 71.15 71.0mph 158.28

3 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 71.9mph 76.48 59.6mph 173.98

4 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 71.0mph 78.93 58.8mph 174.63

5 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 63.5mph 82.31 43.4mph 178.53

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 64.87 92.4mph 142.53

2 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 86.3mph 66.68 72.3mph 147.80

3 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 73.1mph 79.26 N/S FAIL

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 92.4mph 64.49 67.7mph 143.38

2 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 76.8mph 73.35 75.5mph 164.51

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 77.4mph 67.76 77.9mph 150.07

2 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 81.3mph 69.79 81.9mph 155.44

3 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 74.8mph 75.81 71.4mph 166.28

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 83.1mph 64.90 83.1mph 143.77

2 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 83.4mph 65.56 84.4mph 144.59

3 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 84.7mph 67.68 85.7mph 147.30

4 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 74.3mph 67.53 78.2mph 149.96

5 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 75.8mph 68.42 74.0mph 152.05

6 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 79.3mph 70.64 78.4mph 156.12

7 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 80.4mph 73.01 79.8mph 159.38

8 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 78.2mph 72.47 65.5mph 161.55

9 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 75.0mph 73.34 67.5mph 161.89

10 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 75.8mph 75.51 59.9mph 162.25

11 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 66.7mph 77.77 69.6mph 172.86

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 97.6mph 63.04 98.9mph 137.73

2 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 92.4mph 62.21 66.9mph 138.35

3 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 88.7mph 64.95 74.0mph 143.20

4 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 82.2mph 65.18 84.0mph 143.43

5 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 87.3mph 66.37 88.7mph 144.39

6 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 92.0mph 62.54 90.5mph 145.02

7 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 84.0mph 67.33 86.7mph 154.19

8 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 76.0mph 71.41 75.5mph 155.70

9 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 73.8mph 69.63 89.4mph 155.75

10 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 81.6mph 72.56 83.4mph 155.80

11 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 83.1mph 71.67 68.4mph 158.82
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

12 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 79.8mph 73.59 89.4mph 160.64

13 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 76.8mph 75.28 78.2mph 160.70

14 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 71.4mph 80.66 70.1mph 178.28

3A - Modified Car Series Production Class up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 78.4mph 69.15 83.4mph 154.18

2 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 72.3mph 82.69 68.1mph 174.63

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 73.1mph 71.02 79.3mph 158.33

2 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 85.3mph 66.20 40.7mph 160.59

3 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 80.1mph 74.61 81.0mph 163.75

4 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 70.5mph 73.90 70.1mph 164.02

5 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 72.8mph 77.42 77.4mph 170.72

6 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 48.6mph 95.21 51.3mph 216.03

7 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 83.1mph 65.51 N/S FAIL

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 103.5mph 59.24 102.6mph 130.31

2 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 77.6mph 70.87 81.9mph 153.14

3 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 88.7mph 72.60 85.7mph 155.00

4 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV N/S N/S N/S FAIL

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 92.0mph 64.13 97.6mph 142.03

2 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 88.7mph 65.36 80.4mph 145.53

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 100.3mph 58.11 83.1mph 127.16

2 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 95.5mph 64.46 91.3mph 144.89

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 108.0mph 52.92 108.5mph 116.08

2 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 108.0mph 56.68 79.8mph 124.47

3 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 106.5mph 54.37 57.6mph 125.97

4 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 97.2mph 57.94 99.4mph 129.11

5 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 98.1mph 60.94 106.5mph 132.48

6 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 85.3mph 69.64 81.3mph 152.63

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 122.2mph 52.30 122.2mph 111.85

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 108.5mph 52.12 117.1mph 102.54

2 18 Chris JONES Force TA 107.5mph 52.53 107.5mph 112.75

3 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 108.5mph 52.60 110.1mph 114.34
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

4 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 105.5mph 54.95 106.5mph 119.98

5 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 101.2mph 64.91 95.5mph 135.33

6 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA N/S N/S N/S FAIL

7 - Formula Ford (manufactured before 1994) up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 82.8mph 64.70 81.3mph 145.86

2 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 81.3mph 73.30 79.6mph 149.34

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 107.0mph 54.96 110.1mph 123.41

2 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 89.1mph 58.08 79.3mph 127.18

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.06 116.5mph 106.39

2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.91 117.1mph 106.91

3 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 110.1mph 51.28 116.5mph 112.32

4 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 109.6mph 59.36 66.5mph 112.68

5 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.1mph 54.34 111.2mph 119.89

6 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 102.1mph 56.38 106.0mph 122.99

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 122.2mph 50.66 124.9mph 109.46

2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 119.6mph 50.39 116.5mph 110.85

3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 117.7mph 63.72 115.3mph 124.71

4 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 93.9mph 66.53 94.3mph 136.94

9(C1) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 85.0mph 65.10 86.3mph 145.06

2 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 84.4mph 66.43 85.7mph 146.85

3 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 79.6mph 69.01 76.8mph 153.15

4 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 83.4mph 70.86 85.3mph 158.90

5 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 81.0mph 66.53 33.2mph FAIL

9(C2) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 88.4mph 61.70 92.4mph 136.95

2 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 83.7mph 66.82 85.7mph 148.59

3 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 76.0mph 73.43 73.8mph 161.76

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 93.9mph 58.58 93.2mph 129.33

2 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 91.3mph 59.66 94.7mph 130.65

3 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 91.6mph 59.80 92.8mph 130.99

4 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 91.3mph 60.62 89.4mph 133.45

5 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 91.3mph 61.03 92.4mph 133.99

6 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 85.7mph 62.87 88.0mph 139.03

7 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 89.8mph 65.71 87.7mph 140.63

8 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 86.7mph 64.49 90.5mph 140.98
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

9 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 88.0mph 66.10 86.3mph 144.85

10 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 79.3mph 66.15 61.1mph 145.21

11 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 54.9mph 72.93 N/S FAIL

9(C4) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 97.6mph 58.49 98.9mph 128.37

2 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 88.7mph 60.91 86.0mph 135.66

3 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.1mph 62.78 94.3mph 137.92

4 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 83.7mph 66.64 91.6mph 146.80

9(C5) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 95.1mph 58.38 98.1mph 128.91

2 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 94.7mph 63.85 99.4mph 137.01

3 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 88.0mph 68.57 83.4mph 150.71

4 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 59.4mph 87.57 69.0mph 182.61

9(C7) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 107.5mph 55.20 61.4mph 154.05

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 88.7mph 67.19 93.2mph 148.92

2 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 66.7mph 73.63 31.8mph 166.08

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 11:46 Saturday, 04 June 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 04/06/2022  Start: 09:07  Finish: 11:43

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Pembrey Clubman Circuit: 1.0407 miles



2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 108.5mph 52.12 117.1mph 102.54

2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.06 116.5mph 106.39

3 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.91 117.1mph 106.91

4 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 122.2mph 50.66 124.9mph 109.46

5 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 119.6mph 50.39 116.5mph 110.85

6 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 122.2mph 52.30 122.2mph 111.85

7 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 110.1mph 51.28 116.5mph 112.32

8 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 109.6mph 59.36 66.5mph 112.68

9 18 Chris JONES Force TA 107.5mph 52.53 107.5mph 112.75

10 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 108.5mph 52.60 110.1mph 114.34

11 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 108.0mph 52.92 108.5mph 116.08

12 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.1mph 54.34 111.2mph 119.89

13 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 105.5mph 54.95 106.5mph 119.98

14 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 102.1mph 56.38 106.0mph 122.99

15 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 107.0mph 54.96 110.1mph 123.41

16 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 108.0mph 56.68 79.8mph 124.47

17 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 117.7mph 63.72 115.3mph 124.71

18 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 106.5mph 54.37 57.6mph 125.97

19 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 100.3mph 58.11 83.1mph 127.16

20 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 89.1mph 58.08 79.3mph 127.18

21 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 97.6mph 58.49 98.9mph 128.37

22 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 95.1mph 58.38 98.1mph 128.91

23 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 97.2mph 57.94 99.4mph 129.11

24 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 93.9mph 58.58 93.2mph 129.33

25 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 103.5mph 59.24 102.6mph 130.31

26 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 91.3mph 59.66 94.7mph 130.65

27 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 91.6mph 59.80 92.8mph 130.99

28 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 98.1mph 60.94 106.5mph 132.48

29 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 91.3mph 60.62 89.4mph 133.45

30 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 91.3mph 61.03 92.4mph 133.99

31 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 101.2mph 64.91 95.5mph 135.33

32 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 88.7mph 60.91 86.0mph 135.66

33 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 93.9mph 66.53 94.3mph 136.94

34 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 88.4mph 61.70 92.4mph 136.95

35 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 94.7mph 63.85 99.4mph 137.01

36 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 97.6mph 63.04 98.9mph 137.73

37 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.1mph 62.78 94.3mph 137.92

38 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 92.4mph 62.21 66.9mph 138.35

39 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 85.7mph 62.87 88.0mph 139.03

40 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 89.8mph 65.71 87.7mph 140.63

41 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 86.7mph 64.49 90.5mph 140.98

42 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 92.0mph 64.13 97.6mph 142.03

43 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 64.87 92.4mph 142.53

44 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 88.7mph 64.95 74.0mph 143.20

45 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 92.4mph 64.49 67.7mph 143.38

46 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 82.2mph 65.18 84.0mph 143.43

47 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 83.1mph 64.90 83.1mph 143.77

48 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 87.3mph 66.37 88.7mph 144.39

49 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 83.4mph 65.56 84.4mph 144.59

50 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 88.0mph 66.10 86.3mph 144.85

51 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 95.5mph 64.46 91.3mph 144.89

52 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 92.0mph 62.54 90.5mph 145.02

53 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 85.0mph 65.10 86.3mph 145.06

54 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 79.3mph 66.15 61.1mph 145.21

55 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 88.7mph 65.36 80.4mph 145.53

56 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 82.8mph 64.70 81.3mph 145.86
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 78.2mph 66.72 79.6mph 146.11

58 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 83.7mph 66.64 91.6mph 146.80

59 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 84.4mph 66.43 85.7mph 146.85

60 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 84.7mph 67.68 85.7mph 147.30

61 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 86.3mph 66.68 72.3mph 147.80

62 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 83.7mph 66.82 85.7mph 148.59

63 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 88.7mph 67.19 93.2mph 148.92

64 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 81.3mph 73.30 79.6mph 149.34

65 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 74.3mph 67.53 78.2mph 149.96

66 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 77.4mph 67.76 77.9mph 150.07

67 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 88.0mph 68.57 83.4mph 150.71

68 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 75.8mph 68.42 74.0mph 152.05

69 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 85.3mph 69.64 81.3mph 152.63

70 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 77.6mph 70.87 81.9mph 153.14

71 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 79.6mph 69.01 76.8mph 153.15

72 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 107.5mph 55.20 61.4mph 154.05

73 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 78.4mph 69.15 83.4mph 154.18

74 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 84.0mph 67.33 86.7mph 154.19

75 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 88.7mph 72.60 85.7mph 155.00

76 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 81.3mph 69.79 81.9mph 155.44

77 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 76.0mph 71.41 75.5mph 155.70

78 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 73.8mph 69.63 89.4mph 155.75

79 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 81.6mph 72.56 83.4mph 155.80

80 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 79.3mph 70.64 78.4mph 156.12

81 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 69.6mph 71.15 71.0mph 158.28

82 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 73.1mph 71.02 79.3mph 158.33

83 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 83.1mph 71.67 68.4mph 158.82

84 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 83.4mph 70.86 85.3mph 158.90

85 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 80.4mph 73.01 79.8mph 159.38

86 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 85.3mph 66.20 40.7mph 160.59

87 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 79.8mph 73.59 89.4mph 160.64

88 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 76.8mph 75.28 78.2mph 160.70

89 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 78.2mph 72.47 65.5mph 161.55

90 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 76.0mph 73.43 73.8mph 161.76

91 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 75.0mph 73.34 67.5mph 161.89

92 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 75.8mph 75.51 59.9mph 162.25

93 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 80.1mph 74.61 81.0mph 163.75

94 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 70.5mph 73.90 70.1mph 164.02

95 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 76.8mph 73.35 75.5mph 164.51

96 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 66.7mph 73.63 31.8mph 166.08

97 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 74.8mph 75.81 71.4mph 166.28

98 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 72.8mph 77.42 77.4mph 170.72

99 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 66.7mph 77.77 69.6mph 172.86

100 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 71.9mph 76.48 59.6mph 173.98

101 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 72.3mph 82.69 68.1mph 174.63

102 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 71.0mph 78.93 58.8mph 174.63

103 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 71.4mph 80.66 70.1mph 178.28

104 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 63.5mph 82.31 43.4mph 178.53

105 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 59.4mph 87.57 69.0mph 182.61

106 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 80.1mph 72.46 43.5mph 212.51

107 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 48.6mph 95.21 51.3mph 216.03

108 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 81.0mph 66.53 33.2mph FAIL

109 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV N/S N/S N/S FAIL

110 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 73.1mph 79.26 N/S FAIL

111 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA N/S N/S N/S FAIL

112 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 54.9mph 72.93 N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

PRACTICE - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

113 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 83.1mph 65.51 N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY

10 - Downton Motor Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 79.8mph 69.67 82.5mph 153.28

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 81.0mph 64.66 80.4mph 143.56

2 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 69.4mph 70.68 72.6mph 155.55

3 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 66.7mph 74.51 56.9mph 167.17

4 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 73.1mph 75.56 76.6mph 168.18

5 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 67.5mph 76.60 69.2mph 168.65

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 98.5mph 62.96 99.8mph 135.65

2 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 93.9mph 61.91 96.0mph 135.83

3 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 86.3mph 66.38 80.7mph 146.45

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 93.9mph 61.42 93.9mph 134.77

2 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 81.6mph 69.37 79.6mph 154.74

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 78.2mph 67.21 78.7mph 149.30

2 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 79.8mph 68.27 84.7mph 152.50

3 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 73.1mph 72.52 74.5mph 162.79

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 83.1mph 63.86 83.7mph 141.22

2 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 82.2mph 64.22 83.4mph 142.11

3 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 86.0mph 64.61 86.3mph 142.32

4 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 78.2mph 66.23 79.6mph 145.88

5 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 84.0mph 65.35 85.0mph 146.74

6 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 76.0mph 66.46 74.3mph 148.04

7 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 82.5mph 66.82 85.7mph 150.13

8 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 81.0mph 68.27 86.7mph 152.53

9 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 80.4mph 68.82 78.7mph 153.55

10 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 79.0mph 70.72 82.2mph 154.08

11 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 70.3mph 74.94 71.6mph 167.20

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 95.1mph 62.29 95.1mph 137.01

2 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 89.1mph 62.71 89.4mph 139.16

3 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 88.0mph 63.44 88.7mph 139.68

4 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 99.4mph 65.07 98.9mph 140.06

5 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 83.4mph 63.48 85.3mph 140.64

6 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 93.2mph 61.39 85.0mph 143.27

7 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 82.2mph 66.76 87.0mph 145.54

8 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 78.4mph 65.00 80.1mph 146.43

9 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 91.6mph 69.91 90.5mph 146.88

10 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 87.0mph 66.85 79.8mph 147.42

11 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 88.0mph 66.24 80.7mph 149.67

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 14:49 Saturday, 04 June 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 04/06/2022  Start: 11:43  Finish: 14:48

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Pembrey Clubman Circuit: 1.0407 miles



2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

12 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 86.0mph 66.49 93.2mph 150.84

13 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 84.0mph 67.91 81.3mph 151.33

14 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 77.4mph 73.42 78.7mph 163.57

3A - Modified Car Series Production Class up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 85.7mph 65.60 87.3mph 146.77

2 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 73.8mph 73.39 73.1mph 163.19

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 82.8mph 64.00 84.0mph 140.46

2 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 86.0mph 63.77 83.1mph 145.55

3 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 80.7mph 68.45 82.2mph 151.31

4 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 80.1mph 68.84 78.2mph 151.65

5 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 71.6mph 71.84 72.3mph 159.26

6 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 73.3mph 73.31 74.3mph 160.89

7 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 53.3mph 94.40 55.7mph 213.47

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 108.5mph 57.69 111.8mph 127.87

2 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 85.0mph 63.61 98.5mph 141.54

3 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 87.7mph 66.87 73.8mph 149.24

4 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 83.7mph 76.42 100.3mph 153.33

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 96.4mph 59.68 99.4mph 136.50

2 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 98.5mph 59.70 95.5mph 136.69

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 112.9mph 55.08 111.2mph 122.18

2 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 100.7mph 61.54 N/S FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 109.1mph 51.68 107.5mph 114.12

2 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 114.1mph 52.66 114.7mph 116.11

3 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 107.0mph 51.94 105.5mph 116.44

4 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 99.4mph 56.57 98.1mph 125.32

5 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 86.3mph 66.96 89.8mph 147.10

6 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 122.2mph 51.86 125.6mph 110.36

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 18 Chris JONES Force TA 107.5mph 48.70 108.0mph 106.91

2 8 John LOUDON Force TA 105.5mph 49.93 43.4mph 109.21

3 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 111.8mph 51.29 109.6mph 113.37
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

4 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 105.5mph 52.50 107.5mph 115.51

5 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 103.0mph 53.35 104.5mph 122.62

6 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 92.4mph 61.66 105.0mph 135.48

7 - Formula Ford (manufactured before 1994) up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 88.4mph 61.70 89.8mph 135.68

2 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 86.3mph 63.23 87.7mph 139.75

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 114.1mph 54.18 115.3mph 118.62

2 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 98.9mph 54.37 108.5mph 120.82

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 117.7mph 46.37 117.1mph 103.75

2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.48 113.5mph 105.79

3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 117.7mph 49.31 118.9mph 107.99

4 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 115.3mph 48.82 115.9mph 108.86

5 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.7mph 51.83 111.2mph 115.27

6 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 107.0mph 52.80 108.5mph 116.75

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 122.2mph 47.00 122.2mph 103.22

2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 118.9mph 48.11 118.3mph 106.50

3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 115.9mph 48.74 116.5mph 107.23

4 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 121.5mph 50.42 117.7mph 112.84

9(C1) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 86.0mph 63.71 86.0mph 141.03

2 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 85.7mph 65.71 85.3mph 146.51

3 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 83.1mph 65.36 83.7mph 146.62

4 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 83.1mph 66.23 87.7mph 147.49

5 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.3mph 67.62 85.0mph 151.76

9(C2) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 89.8mph 61.93 92.0mph 136.86

2 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 86.0mph 66.74 91.3mph 148.57

3 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 77.1mph 70.51 77.6mph 158.06

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 58.20 95.1mph 129.37

2 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 91.6mph 58.90 92.0mph 129.49

3 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 90.5mph 58.89 93.5mph 129.84

4 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 90.5mph 60.15 92.8mph 132.98

5 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 89.8mph 60.30 92.8mph 133.32

6 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 90.5mph 61.40 91.6mph 134.37

7 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 90.5mph 61.19 90.9mph 135.06

8 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 88.4mph 61.37 91.3mph 136.48
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

9 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 88.4mph 61.74 91.3mph 136.53

10 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 89.4mph 63.18 90.1mph 138.72

11 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 86.7mph 65.07 87.7mph 142.07

9(C4) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 93.9mph 59.28 97.6mph 131.40

2 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.9mph 60.36 100.3mph 134.66

3 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 92.8mph 61.65 96.0mph 137.43

4 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 98.1mph 57.62 59.4mph FAIL

9(C5) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 97.2mph 57.09 98.5mph 126.29

2 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 97.2mph 58.56 101.2mph 130.03

3 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 90.5mph 66.75 98.1mph 146.13

4 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 82.5mph 68.19 98.1mph 152.24

9(C7) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 105.5mph 53.31 110.7mph 118.47

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 89.4mph 66.39 94.3mph 146.51

2 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 81.0mph 70.26 80.4mph 155.75
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 122.2mph 47.00 122.2mph 103.22

2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 117.7mph 46.37 117.1mph 103.75

3 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 116.5mph 48.48 113.5mph 105.79

4 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 118.9mph 48.11 118.3mph 106.50

5 18 Chris JONES Force TA 107.5mph 48.70 108.0mph 106.91

6 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 115.9mph 48.74 116.5mph 107.23

7 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 117.7mph 49.31 118.9mph 107.99

8 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 115.3mph 48.82 115.9mph 108.86

9 8 John LOUDON Force TA 105.5mph 49.93 43.4mph 109.21

10 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 122.2mph 51.86 125.6mph 110.36

11 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 121.5mph 50.42 117.7mph 112.84

12 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 111.8mph 51.29 109.6mph 113.37

13 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 109.1mph 51.68 107.5mph 114.12

14 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.7mph 51.83 111.2mph 115.27

15 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 105.5mph 52.50 107.5mph 115.51

16 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 114.1mph 52.66 114.7mph 116.11

17 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 107.0mph 51.94 105.5mph 116.44

18 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 107.0mph 52.80 108.5mph 116.75

19 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 105.5mph 53.31 110.7mph 118.47

20 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 114.1mph 54.18 115.3mph 118.62

21 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 98.9mph 54.37 108.5mph 120.82

22 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 112.9mph 55.08 111.2mph 122.18

23 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 103.0mph 53.35 104.5mph 122.62

24 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 99.4mph 56.57 98.1mph 125.32

25 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 97.2mph 57.09 98.5mph 126.29

26 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 108.5mph 57.69 111.8mph 127.87

27 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 58.20 95.1mph 129.37

28 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 91.6mph 58.90 92.0mph 129.49

29 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 90.5mph 58.89 93.5mph 129.84

30 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 97.2mph 58.56 101.2mph 130.03

31 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 93.9mph 59.28 97.6mph 131.40

32 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 90.5mph 60.15 92.8mph 132.98

33 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 89.8mph 60.30 92.8mph 133.32

34 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 90.5mph 61.40 91.6mph 134.37

35 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.9mph 60.36 100.3mph 134.66

36 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 93.9mph 61.42 93.9mph 134.77

37 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 90.5mph 61.19 90.9mph 135.06

38 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 92.4mph 61.66 105.0mph 135.48

39 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 98.5mph 62.96 99.8mph 135.65

40 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 88.4mph 61.70 89.8mph 135.68

41 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 93.9mph 61.91 96.0mph 135.83

42 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 88.4mph 61.37 91.3mph 136.48

43 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 96.4mph 59.68 99.4mph 136.50

44 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 88.4mph 61.74 91.3mph 136.53

45 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 98.5mph 59.70 95.5mph 136.69

46 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 89.8mph 61.93 92.0mph 136.86

47 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 95.1mph 62.29 95.1mph 137.01

48 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 92.8mph 61.65 96.0mph 137.43

49 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 89.4mph 63.18 90.1mph 138.72

50 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 89.1mph 62.71 89.4mph 139.16

51 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 88.0mph 63.44 88.7mph 139.68

52 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 86.3mph 63.23 87.7mph 139.75

53 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 99.4mph 65.07 98.9mph 140.06

54 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 82.8mph 64.00 84.0mph 140.46

55 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 83.4mph 63.48 85.3mph 140.64

56 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 86.0mph 63.71 86.0mph 141.03

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:49 Saturday, 04 June 2022

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 04/06/2022  Start: 11:43  Finish: 14:48

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Pembrey Clubman Circuit: 1.0407 miles



2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 83.1mph 63.86 83.7mph 141.22

58 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 85.0mph 63.61 98.5mph 141.54

59 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 86.7mph 65.07 87.7mph 142.07

60 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 82.2mph 64.22 83.4mph 142.11

61 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 86.0mph 64.61 86.3mph 142.32

62 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 93.2mph 61.39 85.0mph 143.27

63 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 81.0mph 64.66 80.4mph 143.56

64 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 82.2mph 66.76 87.0mph 145.54

65 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 86.0mph 63.77 83.1mph 145.55

66 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 78.2mph 66.23 79.6mph 145.88

67 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 90.5mph 66.75 98.1mph 146.13

68 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 78.4mph 65.00 80.1mph 146.43

69 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 86.3mph 66.38 80.7mph 146.45

70 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 89.4mph 66.39 94.3mph 146.51

71 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 85.7mph 65.71 85.3mph 146.51

72 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 83.1mph 65.36 83.7mph 146.62

73 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 84.0mph 65.35 85.0mph 146.74

74 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 85.7mph 65.60 87.3mph 146.77

75 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 91.6mph 69.91 90.5mph 146.88

76 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 86.3mph 66.96 89.8mph 147.10

77 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 87.0mph 66.85 79.8mph 147.42

78 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 83.1mph 66.23 87.7mph 147.49

79 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 76.0mph 66.46 74.3mph 148.04

80 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 86.0mph 66.74 91.3mph 148.57

81 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 87.7mph 66.87 73.8mph 149.24

82 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 78.2mph 67.21 78.7mph 149.30

83 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 88.0mph 66.24 80.7mph 149.67

84 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 82.5mph 66.82 85.7mph 150.13

85 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 86.0mph 66.49 93.2mph 150.84

86 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 80.7mph 68.45 82.2mph 151.31

87 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 84.0mph 67.91 81.3mph 151.33

88 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 80.1mph 68.84 78.2mph 151.65

89 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.3mph 67.62 85.0mph 151.76

90 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 82.5mph 68.19 98.1mph 152.24

91 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 79.8mph 68.27 84.7mph 152.50

92 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 81.0mph 68.27 86.7mph 152.53

93 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 79.8mph 69.67 82.5mph 153.28

94 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 83.7mph 76.42 100.3mph 153.33

95 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 80.4mph 68.82 78.7mph 153.55

96 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 79.0mph 70.72 82.2mph 154.08

97 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 81.6mph 69.37 79.6mph 154.74

98 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 69.4mph 70.68 72.6mph 155.55

99 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 81.0mph 70.26 80.4mph 155.75

100 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 77.1mph 70.51 77.6mph 158.06

101 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 71.6mph 71.84 72.3mph 159.26

102 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 73.3mph 73.31 74.3mph 160.89

103 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 73.1mph 72.52 74.5mph 162.79

104 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 73.8mph 73.39 73.1mph 163.19

105 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 77.4mph 73.42 78.7mph 163.57

106 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 66.7mph 74.51 56.9mph 167.17

107 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 70.3mph 74.94 71.6mph 167.20

108 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 73.1mph 75.56 76.6mph 168.18

109 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 67.5mph 76.60 69.2mph 168.65

110 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 53.3mph 94.40 55.7mph 213.47

111 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 98.1mph 57.62 59.4mph FAIL

112 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 1 - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

113 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 100.7mph 61.54 N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY

10 - Downton Motor Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 81.6mph 65.63 82.2mph 145.56

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 81.3mph 65.29 81.3mph 143.96

2 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 71.4mph 73.83 70.7mph 164.62

3 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 74.0mph 74.17 77.1mph 166.81

4 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 68.8mph 75.32 68.8mph 167.78

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 61.77 95.5mph 136.09

2 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 84.7mph 65.15 88.7mph 143.66

3 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 71.0mph 73.60 N/S FAIL

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 94.7mph 60.86 94.7mph 133.74

2 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 81.0mph 69.69 87.7mph 155.24

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 81.9mph 66.89 83.4mph 149.52

2 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 77.9mph 67.62 78.2mph 149.62

3 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 74.8mph 70.45 75.8mph 157.85

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 84.7mph 63.60 84.7mph 139.97

2 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 81.3mph 64.31 82.5mph 142.58

3 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 86.7mph 64.36 85.0mph 144.20

4 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 77.9mph 65.83 78.2mph 145.92

5 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 77.6mph 66.70 77.6mph 147.24

6 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 81.3mph 67.18 83.4mph 147.89

7 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 81.0mph 65.99 82.2mph 148.42

8 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 83.4mph 66.67 85.0mph 148.79

9 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 73.8mph 68.67 77.4mph 152.52

10 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 71.0mph 73.35 72.3mph 164.14

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 96.0mph 61.15 96.8mph 134.41

2 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 99.4mph 61.79 99.4mph 137.56

3 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 91.6mph 63.16 87.0mph 138.44

4 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 88.0mph 62.67 88.7mph 138.94

5 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 90.5mph 63.54 91.3mph 140.20

6 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 83.1mph 63.31 85.7mph 140.83

7 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 92.8mph 63.64 93.9mph 141.76

8 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 83.7mph 64.88 86.3mph 143.29

9 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 84.4mph 65.21 84.4mph 145.89

10 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 86.0mph 65.04 92.0mph 146.20

11 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 82.5mph 66.45 83.4mph 148.56

12 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 89.4mph 66.24 91.3mph 150.33

13 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 83.1mph 68.73 79.6mph 153.77
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

14 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 78.7mph 72.06 82.5mph 160.74

3A - Modified Car Series Production Class up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 85.3mph 65.13 87.7mph 145.17

2 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 74.3mph 72.34 73.3mph 161.21

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 84.4mph 63.03 84.0mph 139.03

2 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 78.7mph 67.30 80.7mph 150.13

3 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 78.4mph 69.33 81.3mph 151.75

4 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 71.6mph 70.57 72.8mph 155.58

5 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 75.3mph 71.38 74.3mph 158.24

6 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 51.3mph 97.07 55.9mph 215.62

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 110.7mph 56.70 108.0mph 127.23

2 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 93.5mph 61.81 100.7mph 139.55

3 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 40.3mph 72.69 N/S FAIL

4 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 100.3mph 61.99 96.4mph FAIL

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 98.5mph 59.64 96.8mph 134.71

2 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 96.0mph 59.88 98.1mph 135.18

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 107.0mph 54.92 110.1mph 122.42

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 114.1mph 51.60 115.9mph 113.15

2 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 109.1mph 51.52 109.1mph 114.10

3 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 104.5mph 52.54 107.0mph 117.16

4 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 97.6mph 56.38 98.5mph 124.92

5 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 87.7mph 65.07 89.8mph 144.33

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 120.9mph 50.14 126.3mph 108.13

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 8 John LOUDON Force TA 107.5mph 48.17 111.2mph 107.10

2 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 106.5mph 51.90 106.5mph 114.73

3 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 104.5mph 51.51 103.5mph 117.06

4 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 90.5mph 58.05 110.1mph 123.27

5 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 107.5mph 57.82 107.5mph 126.52

6 18 Chris JONES Force TA 44.7mph 84.85 N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY

7 - Formula Ford (manufactured before 1994) up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 87.7mph 60.87 86.3mph 137.99

2 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 87.0mph 61.12 77.4mph 153.06

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 105.5mph 53.12 110.7mph 118.20

2 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 115.9mph 54.76 117.1mph 119.49

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 117.7mph 46.96 117.1mph 104.22

2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 115.3mph 47.42 117.7mph 105.11

3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 120.2mph 47.68 118.3mph 107.01

4 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.1mph 52.91 111.2mph 116.37

5 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 108.0mph 52.86 109.1mph 116.49

6 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 115.3mph 48.19 N/S FAIL

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 124.2mph 46.08 124.2mph 102.27

2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 119.6mph 46.61 118.9mph 103.92

3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 115.3mph 47.62 117.7mph 106.81

4 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 119.6mph 49.48 122.2mph 110.06

9(C1) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 85.0mph 62.04 85.3mph 138.50

2 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 81.9mph 63.42 83.1mph 142.38

3 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 85.7mph 64.02 86.7mph 143.17

4 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 85.3mph 64.54 85.0mph 144.15

5 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.3mph 65.82 86.0mph 148.08

9(C2) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 87.7mph 61.15 91.6mph 136.47

2 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 86.0mph 65.75 90.9mph 145.48

3 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 78.2mph 69.37 77.9mph 156.04

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 90.5mph 58.12 91.6mph 128.86

2 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 93.2mph 58.68 93.2mph 129.57

3 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 92.4mph 58.69 89.4mph 130.18

4 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 90.5mph 60.18 90.9mph 132.55

5 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 89.8mph 60.59 92.0mph 132.83

6 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 88.7mph 60.15 89.1mph 133.39

7 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 87.7mph 60.74 90.1mph 134.09

8 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 89.1mph 60.64 89.8mph 135.43

9 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 86.0mph 63.40 89.1mph 138.93

10 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 89.1mph 59.30 75.8mph 140.28

11 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.7mph 65.36 85.7mph 142.72

9(C4) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY

1 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 96.0mph 58.42 97.6mph 128.14

2 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.5mph 58.86 99.8mph 129.43

3 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 94.7mph 59.31 96.8mph 130.38

4 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 96.0mph 59.57 97.2mph 131.19

9(C5) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 102.1mph 56.94 107.5mph 126.35

2 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 97.2mph 57.48 98.5mph 127.58

3 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 87.7mph 65.63 86.7mph 146.81

4 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 77.6mph 73.11 94.3mph 159.08

9(C7) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 107.0mph 52.57 110.1mph 117.61

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 92.0mph 64.76 94.7mph 142.10
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 124.2mph 46.08 124.2mph 102.27

2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 119.6mph 46.61 118.9mph 103.92

3 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 117.7mph 46.96 117.1mph 104.22

4 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 115.3mph 47.42 117.7mph 105.11

5 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 115.3mph 47.62 117.7mph 106.81

6 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 120.2mph 47.68 118.3mph 107.01

7 8 John LOUDON Force TA 107.5mph 48.17 111.2mph 107.10

8 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 120.9mph 50.14 126.3mph 108.13

9 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 119.6mph 49.48 122.2mph 110.06

10 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 114.1mph 51.60 115.9mph 113.15

11 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 109.1mph 51.52 109.1mph 114.10

12 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 106.5mph 51.90 106.5mph 114.73

13 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 110.1mph 52.91 111.2mph 116.37

14 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 108.0mph 52.86 109.1mph 116.49

15 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 104.5mph 51.51 103.5mph 117.06

16 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 104.5mph 52.54 107.0mph 117.16

17 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 107.0mph 52.57 110.1mph 117.61

18 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 105.5mph 53.12 110.7mph 118.20

19 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 115.9mph 54.76 117.1mph 119.49

20 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 107.0mph 54.92 110.1mph 122.42

21 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 90.5mph 58.05 110.1mph 123.27

22 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 97.6mph 56.38 98.5mph 124.92

23 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 102.1mph 56.94 107.5mph 126.35

24 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 107.5mph 57.82 107.5mph 126.52

25 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 110.7mph 56.70 108.0mph 127.23

26 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 97.2mph 57.48 98.5mph 127.58

27 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 96.0mph 58.42 97.6mph 128.14

28 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 90.5mph 58.12 91.6mph 128.86

29 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 98.5mph 58.86 99.8mph 129.43

30 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 93.2mph 58.68 93.2mph 129.57

31 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 92.4mph 58.69 89.4mph 130.18

32 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 94.7mph 59.31 96.8mph 130.38

33 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 96.0mph 59.57 97.2mph 131.19

34 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 90.5mph 60.18 90.9mph 132.55

35 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 89.8mph 60.59 92.0mph 132.83

36 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 88.7mph 60.15 89.1mph 133.39

37 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 94.7mph 60.86 94.7mph 133.74

38 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 87.7mph 60.74 90.1mph 134.09

39 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 96.0mph 61.15 96.8mph 134.41

40 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 98.5mph 59.64 96.8mph 134.71

41 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 96.0mph 59.88 98.1mph 135.18

42 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 89.1mph 60.64 89.8mph 135.43

43 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 94.7mph 61.77 95.5mph 136.09

44 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 87.7mph 61.15 91.6mph 136.47

45 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 99.4mph 61.79 99.4mph 137.56

46 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 87.7mph 60.87 86.3mph 137.99

47 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 91.6mph 63.16 87.0mph 138.44

48 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 85.0mph 62.04 85.3mph 138.50

49 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 86.0mph 63.40 89.1mph 138.93

50 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 88.0mph 62.67 88.7mph 138.94

51 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 84.4mph 63.03 84.0mph 139.03

52 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 93.5mph 61.81 100.7mph 139.55

53 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 84.7mph 63.60 84.7mph 139.97

54 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 90.5mph 63.54 91.3mph 140.20

55 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 89.1mph 59.30 75.8mph 140.28

56 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 83.1mph 63.31 85.7mph 140.83
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUN 2 - SATURDAY - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 Finish Speed Finish

57 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 92.8mph 63.64 93.9mph 141.76

58 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 92.0mph 64.76 94.7mph 142.10

59 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 81.9mph 63.42 83.1mph 142.38

60 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 81.3mph 64.31 82.5mph 142.58

61 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.7mph 65.36 85.7mph 142.72

62 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 85.7mph 64.02 86.7mph 143.17

63 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 83.7mph 64.88 86.3mph 143.29

64 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 84.7mph 65.15 88.7mph 143.66

65 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 81.3mph 65.29 81.3mph 143.96

66 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 85.3mph 64.54 85.0mph 144.15

67 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 86.7mph 64.36 85.0mph 144.20

68 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 87.7mph 65.07 89.8mph 144.33

69 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 85.3mph 65.13 87.7mph 145.17

70 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 86.0mph 65.75 90.9mph 145.48

71 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 81.6mph 65.63 82.2mph 145.56

72 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 84.4mph 65.21 84.4mph 145.89

73 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 77.9mph 65.83 78.2mph 145.92

74 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 86.0mph 65.04 92.0mph 146.20

75 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 87.7mph 65.63 86.7mph 146.81

76 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 77.6mph 66.70 77.6mph 147.24

77 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 81.3mph 67.18 83.4mph 147.89

78 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 85.3mph 65.82 86.0mph 148.08

79 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 81.0mph 65.99 82.2mph 148.42

80 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 82.5mph 66.45 83.4mph 148.56

81 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 83.4mph 66.67 85.0mph 148.79

82 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 81.9mph 66.89 83.4mph 149.52

83 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 77.9mph 67.62 78.2mph 149.62

84 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 78.7mph 67.30 80.7mph 150.13

85 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 89.4mph 66.24 91.3mph 150.33

86 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 78.4mph 69.33 81.3mph 151.75

87 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 73.8mph 68.67 77.4mph 152.52

88 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 87.0mph 61.12 77.4mph 153.06

89 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 83.1mph 68.73 79.6mph 153.77

90 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 81.0mph 69.69 87.7mph 155.24

91 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 71.6mph 70.57 72.8mph 155.58

92 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 78.2mph 69.37 77.9mph 156.04

93 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 74.8mph 70.45 75.8mph 157.85

94 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 75.3mph 71.38 74.3mph 158.24

95 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 77.6mph 73.11 94.3mph 159.08

96 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 78.7mph 72.06 82.5mph 160.74

97 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 74.3mph 72.34 73.3mph 161.21

98 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 71.0mph 73.35 72.3mph 164.14

99 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 71.4mph 73.83 70.7mph 164.62

100 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 74.0mph 74.17 77.1mph 166.81

101 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 68.8mph 75.32 68.8mph 167.78

102 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 51.3mph 97.07 55.9mph 215.62

103 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 71.0mph 73.60 N/S FAIL

104 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 40.3mph 72.69 N/S FAIL

105 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 100.3mph 61.99 96.4mph FAIL

106 18 Chris JONES Force TA 44.7mph 84.85 N/S FAIL

107 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 115.3mph 48.19 N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

10 - Downton Motor Club

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 153.28 145.56 145.56

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 143.56 143.96 143.56

2 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 155.55 N/S 155.55

3 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 167.17 164.62 164.62

4 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 168.18 166.81 166.81

5 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 168.65 167.78 167.78

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 135.65 FAIL 135.65

2 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 135.83 136.09 135.83

3 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 146.45 143.66 143.66

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 134.77 133.74 133.74

2 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 154.74 155.24 154.74

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.30 149.62 149.30

2 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 152.50 149.52 149.52

3 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 162.79 157.85 157.85

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 141.22 139.97 139.97

2 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 142.11 142.58 142.11

3 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 142.32 144.20 142.32

4 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 145.88 145.92 145.88

5 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 146.74 148.42 146.74

6 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 148.04 147.24 147.24

7 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 154.08 147.89 147.89

8 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 150.13 148.79 148.79

9 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 153.55 152.52 152.52

10 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 152.53 N/S 152.53

11 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 167.20 164.14 164.14

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 137.01 134.41 134.41

2 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 140.06 137.56 137.56

3 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 146.88 138.44 138.44

4 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 139.68 138.94 138.94

5 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 139.16 140.20 139.16

6 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 140.64 140.83 140.64

7 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 143.27 141.76 141.76

8 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 145.54 143.29 143.29

9 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 147.42 145.89 145.89
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

10 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 146.43 146.20 146.20

11 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 149.67 148.56 148.56

12 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 150.84 150.33 150.33

13 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 151.33 153.77 151.33

14 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 163.57 160.74 160.74

3A - Modified Car Series Production Class up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 146.77 145.17 145.17

2 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 163.19 161.21 161.21

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 140.46 139.03 139.03

2 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 145.55 N/S 145.55

3 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 151.31 150.13 150.13

4 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 151.65 151.75 151.65

5 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 159.26 155.58 155.58

6 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 160.89 158.24 158.24

7 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 213.47 215.62 213.47

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 127.87 127.23 127.23

2 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 141.54 139.55 139.55

3 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 149.24 FAIL 149.24

4 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 153.33 FAIL 153.33

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 136.69 134.71 134.71

2 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 136.50 135.18 135.18

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 122.18 122.42 122.18

2 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw FAIL N/S FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 116.11 113.15 113.15

2 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 114.12 114.10 114.10

3 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 116.44 117.16 116.44

4 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 125.32 124.92 124.92

5 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 147.10 144.33 144.33

6 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 FAIL N/S FAIL

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 110.36 108.13 108.13
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 18 Chris JONES Force TA 106.91 FAIL 106.91

2 8 John LOUDON Force TA 109.21 107.10 107.10

3 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 113.37 123.27 113.37

4 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 115.51 114.73 114.73

5 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 122.62 117.06 117.06

6 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 135.48 126.52 126.52

7 - Formula Ford (manufactured before 1994) up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 135.68 153.06 135.68

2 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 139.75 137.99 137.99

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 120.82 118.20 118.20

2 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 118.62 119.49 118.62

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 103.75 104.22 103.75

2 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 105.79 105.11 105.11

3 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 107.99 107.01 107.01

4 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 108.86 FAIL 108.86

5 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 115.27 116.37 115.27

6 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 116.75 116.49 116.49

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 103.22 102.27 102.27

2 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 106.50 103.92 103.92

3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 107.23 106.81 106.81

4 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 112.84 110.06 110.06

9(C1) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 141.03 138.50 138.50

2 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 146.62 142.38 142.38

3 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 147.49 143.17 143.17

4 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 146.51 144.15 144.15

5 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 151.76 148.08 148.08

9(C2) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 136.86 136.47 136.47

2 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 148.57 145.48 145.48

3 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 158.06 156.04 156.04

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 129.49 128.86 128.86

2 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 129.37 129.57 129.37
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

9(C3) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

3 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 129.84 130.18 129.84

4 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 134.37 132.55 132.55

5 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 133.32 132.83 132.83

6 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 132.98 140.28 132.98

7 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 135.06 133.39 133.39

8 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 136.53 134.09 134.09

9 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 136.48 135.43 135.43

10 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 138.72 138.93 138.72

11 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 142.07 142.72 142.07

9(C4) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 FAIL 128.14 128.14

2 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 134.66 129.43 129.43

3 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 131.40 130.38 130.38

4 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 137.43 131.19 131.19

9(C5) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 126.29 127.58 126.29

2 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 130.03 126.35 126.35

3 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 146.13 146.81 146.13

4 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 152.24 159.08 152.24

9(C7) - Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Speed Championships

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 118.47 117.61 117.61

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 146.51 142.10 142.10

2 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 155.75 N/S 155.75
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 9 Terry HOLMES Lola TeGra T90 103.22 102.27 102.27

2 3 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F399 103.75 104.22 103.75

3 4 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale EcoBoost+ 106.50 103.92 103.92

4 7 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F399 105.79 105.11 105.11

5 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 107.23 106.81 106.81

6 18 Chris JONES Force TA 106.91 FAIL 106.91

7 1 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 107.99 107.01 107.01

8 8 John LOUDON Force TA 109.21 107.10 107.10

9 5 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing Crono 110.36 108.13 108.13

10 14 Steven BROWN Empire Evo 2 108.86 FAIL 108.86

11 12 Graham PORRETT Lola TeGra T90 112.84 110.06 110.06

12 19 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 116.11 113.15 113.15

13 10 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 113.37 123.27 113.37

14 731 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 114.12 114.10 114.10

15 11 Mark ANSON Jedi Mk 6 115.51 114.73 114.73

16 701 Gary BUCKINGHAM Reynard Formula Vauxhall 115.27 116.37 115.27

17 131 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 116.44 117.16 116.44

18 201 Michael FROGGETT Reynard Formula Vauxhall 116.75 116.49 116.49

19 180 Steve POTTER OMS 2000M 122.62 117.06 117.06

20 599 Simon ROGERS Caterham Seven 118.47 117.61 117.61

21 15 Nicholas John  SCOTT Force TA 120.82 118.20 118.20

22 16 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 118.62 119.49 118.62

23 120 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 122.18 122.42 122.18

24 132 Lloyd BETTINSON STM Pheonix 125.32 124.92 124.92

25 585 Graham DENHOLM Caterham Seven 126.29 127.58 126.29

26 684 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 130.03 126.35 126.35

27 17 Chris BENNETT Force TA 135.48 126.52 126.52

28 104 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323GTX 127.87 127.23 127.23

29 572 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 FAIL 128.14 128.14

30 534 Dan MALKIN Caterham Seven 129.49 128.86 128.86

31 555 Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 129.37 129.57 129.37

32 574 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 134.66 129.43 129.43

33 552 Ben WILLIAMS Caterham Academy 129.84 130.18 129.84

34 573 Chris WHITLOW Caterham Seven 131.40 130.38 130.38

35 571 Chris ALSTON Caterham Zetec Sprint 137.43 131.19 131.19

36 547 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadsport 140 134.37 132.55 132.55

37 545 Tony SMITH Caterham Seven 150sv 133.32 132.83 132.83

38 533 David NELSON Caterham Superlight 132.98 140.28 132.98

39 530 Lewis CARINE Caterham Seven Supersport 135.06 133.39 133.39

40 41 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 134.77 133.74 133.74

41 543 Grahame WARDALL Caterham Seven 136.53 134.09 134.09

42 73 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 137.01 134.41 134.41

43 110 Robert BELLERBY Sylva Riot 136.69 134.71 134.71

44 113 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker Mk2 136.50 135.18 135.18

45 548 Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 136.48 135.43 135.43

46 31 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 135.65 FAIL 135.65

47 192 Tony KISS Van Diemen RF87 135.68 153.06 135.68

48 32 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham Seven 135.83 136.09 135.83

49 621 Ian JONES Caterham Superlight 136.86 136.47 136.47

50 78 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 140.06 137.56 137.56

51 191 Simon BROADBRIDGE Van Diemen RF87 139.75 137.99 137.99

52 71 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 146.88 138.44 138.44

53 512 Charlie WILSON Caterham Seven 141.03 138.50 138.50

54 541 William GARNER Caterham Seven Roadsport 138.72 138.93 138.72

55 76 Martin PRESSCOTT Ford Fiesta 139.68 138.94 138.94

56 97 Peter O'CONNOR Renault Clio 140.46 139.03 139.03
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

57 74 Trevor HARTLAND Ford Focus RS 139.16 140.20 139.16

58 100 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 141.54 139.55 139.55

59 764 Duncan MORGAN Abarth 124 Spider 141.22 139.97 139.97

60 77 Simon PARKIN Porche Boxter 140.64 140.83 140.64

61 775 Keith WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 143.27 141.76 141.76

62 531 Geoff CORKER Caterham Seven Roadsport 142.07 142.72 142.07

63 151 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 146.51 142.10 142.10

64 64 Hugh ELLIOTT Abarth 124 Spider 142.11 142.58 142.11

65 66 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 142.32 144.20 142.32

66 513 John CLARKE Caterham Seven 146.62 142.38 142.38

67 508 Simon HOUGHTON Caterham Seven 147.49 143.17 143.17

68 72 John Le  POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta 145.54 143.29 143.29

69 24 Davie MAN Mazda MX5 143.56 143.96 143.56

70 539 Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 146.45 143.66 143.66

71 507 Richard YOUNG Caterham Seven 146.51 144.15 144.15

72 130 Neil THOMAS MG Midget 147.10 144.33 144.33

73 81 Mike GALLERY Morris Cooper S 146.77 145.17 145.17

74 521 Debbie JONES Caterham Superlight 148.57 145.48 145.48

75 91 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio 182 145.55 N/S 145.55

76 210 Stu LUGGER Rover Mini Cooper 153.28 145.56 145.56

77 405 Phil OLIVER Mazda MX5 145.88 145.92 145.88

78 134 Phylip EVANS BMW 330d 147.42 145.89 145.89

79 583 Andrew SKINNER Caterham Seven R500 146.13 146.81 146.13

80 79 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 146.43 146.20 146.20

81 60 Rob ORFORD MG B Roadster 146.74 148.42 146.74

82 407 Mike LEAR Mazda MX5 148.04 147.24 147.24

83 65 Steven JACKMAN MG F 154.08 147.89 147.89

84 511 Ivan PULLEN Caterham Seven Roadsport 151.76 148.08 148.08

85 86 Nigel WATKINS Porche 996 149.67 148.56 148.56

86 59 Stephen CORK Honda S2000 150.13 148.79 148.79

87 107 Kevin RAYNER Vauxhall Astra 149.24 FAIL 149.24

88 50 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.30 149.62 149.30

89 52 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 152.50 149.52 149.52

90 92 Laurence COLVIN MG ZR 160 151.31 150.13 150.13

91 75 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 150.84 150.33 150.33

92 87 Dimitris KONTOGIANNIS Alfa Romeo Giulia 151.33 153.77 151.33

93 90 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 151.65 151.75 151.65

94 584 Gillian ELWELL Caterham Seven 152.24 159.08 152.24

95 63 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 153.55 152.52 152.52

96 67 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 152.53 N/S 152.53

97 101 William HUNT Ford Sierra 153.33 FAIL 153.33

98 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 154.74 155.24 154.74

99 22 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 155.55 N/S 155.55

100 94 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 159.26 155.58 155.58

101 150 Ceri MORGAN Ford Anglia 155.75 N/S 155.75

102 519 Neal O'LEARY Caterham GTS 158.06 156.04 156.04

103 51 Roy CLARKE MG Midget Mk 3 162.79 157.85 157.85

104 792 Stephanie COLVIN MG ZR 160 160.89 158.24 158.24

105 70 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 163.57 160.74 160.74

106 80 John PAYNE Sunbeam Imp Sport 163.19 161.21 161.21

107 61 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 167.20 164.14 164.14

108 21 Lyndon EVANS Fiat Punto 167.17 164.62 164.62

109 23 Kevin LAHERT MG TF 168.18 166.81 166.81

110 25 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 168.65 167.78 167.78

111 95 Keith RICHES MG PA 213.47 215.62 213.47

112 133 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 FAIL N/S FAIL
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2022 BARC Wales Summer Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

113 122 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw FAIL N/S FAIL
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